

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 67/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025
in AP-COM No. 363/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SUDHIR JALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA JALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 261/2026 (XVI)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 09-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gourab Benerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tanish Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
3. Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.
4. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List on 23.03.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR