

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 67/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025  
in AP-COM No. 363/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SUDHIR JALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA JALAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 261/2026 (XVI)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2917/2026 (XVI)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AORMr. Amit Kasera, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, AOR  
Mr. Biswajit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tanish Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Service on the respondents is not complete. Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.
2. The legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 29

have appeared through counsel. He shall supply the particulars and correct address of the legal heirs to the petitioner. On such supply, application for substitution be filed and be placed for consideration.

4. List in the month of August, 2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR